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Laurel Park
Samstag, 17. Januar 2026
1 18:00 Race 1

1700 m 18.000 

2 18:28 Race 2
1600 m 24.000 

3 18:56 Race 3
1100 m 47.000 

4 19:26 Race 4
1700 m 53.000 

5 19:56 Race 5
1600 m 26.000 

6 20:26 Geisha Stakes
1600 m 100.000 

7 20:56 Jennings Stakes
1600 m 100.000 

8 21:26 Race 8
1200 m 100.000 

9 21:56 Race 9
1300 m 100.000 

10 22:26 Race 10
1600 m 22.000 

11 23:05 Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
1200 m 4.000 

12 23:30 Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
1400 m 6.500 

13 23:55 Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
1100 m 2.300 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aggro 5
Amazing Bernie 10
Aqua Blaze 3
Back Wall Bandit 2
Belle's Baby 2
Birravino Blvd 10
Blo By The Field 5
Blue Kingdom 7
Bold Diversion 7
Bolt Enoree 8
Bourbon N Lace 5
Bravisima 12
Candy's Winner 12
Cap Com 7
Casa Juanita 5
Certified Loverboy 4
Chipotle 9
Clarion 11
Collection Day 1
Concrete Faze 6
Crossland 4

Cupid's Choice 3
Dean Delivers 9
Disco Ebo 8
Doctor's Orders 10
Dwelling Legacy 8
Ecliptical Gina 6
Eimear 2
Fabia 5
Feelgood Factor 11
For A Reason 11
Formal Affair 7
Full Moon Madness 9
Gangly 1
Gourmet 5
Gran Maestre 13
Happy Jaunt 10
Hay Chief 1
Hittheroadjak 7
Hold Your Breath 8
Iamdependingonyou 2
In The Dance 4

Isamoi 12
It's A Hot One 13
Itty Biddy City 3
Juniper's Jubilee 3
Keeping It Country 1
Kissedbyanangel 6
La Negra Celia 12
La Tigramariposa 12
Late Nite Call 6
Latta 9
Lord's Lady 5
Lucked In 10
Maclean's Rook 7
Margaret P 5
Martini Martin 1
Master Of None 1
Mezzo Soprano 2
Mistical Curlin 1
My Dear Antonia 5
My Girl Back Home 3
Naomi An Ruth 2

National Law 4
Navani 6
Nebraska 13
Nina Neydi 11
Northern Glow 6
Nube Diez 13
Oleg 10
Omaha Omaha 4
On The Mark 9
Oncourtcommentator 6
One More Scoop 9
P J's Song 1
Passage East 8
Petingas Twin 9
Phantom Speed 4
Point Dume 9
Profound Change 3
Queen Valentine 2
Quint's Brew 7
Rey Estuardo 11
Rey Momo 13

Roll On Jesse 7
S S Sinatra 9
Second Son 11
Silver Wood 11
Sincerito 10
Sol Dama Blanca 12
Sol Predilecto 13
Sol Preferente 13
Spencerian 6
Spotafreeone 4
Sterling Cat 3
Strategist 10
Stress Reliever 5
Striking Sparks 1
Stylish Gem 2
Sweet Lexi 3
Takethemoneyhoney 6
The Goddess Factor 5
Think Fast 8
Tiberius Mercurius 1
Togo 11

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
7 Abner Adorno 8 Allan Mendoza 13

Andres Chavez 3,5 Andy Hernandez 9 Angel Cruz 1,3,5,7,8,9,10
Angel Rivas 11 Ariosto Delgado 12 Arnaldo Bocachica 4
Camilo Montilla 11,12 Carlos Eduardo Lopez 2,3 Christian Hiraldo 2
Darwin L. Rodriguez 1 Dexter Haddock 9 Edgar Villasmil 1
Eliseo Ruiz 6,9 Fredy Peltroche 4 Gokhan Kocakaya 10
Humberto Haldar 12,13 Ismael Velasquez 13 Ismerio Villalobos 3,7
J. D. Acosta 2 J.G. Torrealba 1,4,7,10 Jevian Toledo 4,5,6,8,9,10
Jimmy R. Carrion 11,12,13 Johan Garibaldo 12,13 Jomar Torres 5
Jorge F. Hernandez 1 Jose E. Vargas 1,2,5 Jose Valdes 13
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 4 Kevin Gomez 2 Luis A. Santos D. 11
Luis Corrales 13 Manases Haldar 11 Martin Chuan 3,5,6
Michael I. Castillo 11 Mychel J. Sanchez 1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 Nelson A. Pitti 11,12
Paul A. Luna 2 Raul E. Mena 1,4,5,9 Ricardo Chiappe 5,6
Sheldon Russell 4,6,8,9 Tais Lyapustina 6,7,9,10 Warren Ebow III 1
Xavier Perez 2,3,6,10 Yabriel O. Ramos 3,5,8,10 Yedsit Hazlewood 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10
Yonis Lasso 11

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A. Ferris Allen III 5,6 Alberto Paz Rodriguez 11 Anthony Farrior 9 Ariel Alexis Gutierrez 13
Brigido Vergara Galvez 12 Brittany T. Russell 6 Bruce M. Kravets 5,8,10 Carlos A. Mancilla 10
Carlos Smith M. 13 Charles A. Frock 2 Daniel J. McKenzie 1 Donald H. Barr 10
Edward T. Allard 7,9 Eligio Ocana 11,13 Fernando Abreu 4 Flint W. Stites 6
Gary Capuano 3,8 Gina Perri 1 Giovanni M. Salinas 10 Hamilton A. Smith 5
Hector Panezo 11 Hugh I. McMahon 1,5,6,8 Jacinto Solis 5,9 Jaime Cruz 2
Jamie Ness 1,5,7 Jeff C. Runco 4 Joanne Shankle 6,7,9 John C. Servis 8
John J. Robb 2,3 John T. Kirby 6 Jorge Duarte, Jr. 4 Jose Antonio Perez 11
Jose Corrales 2,7 Jose I. Samaniego 3 Jose S. Rodriguez 1 Katharine M. Voss 10
Kelly Lynn Deiter 2 Kenneth M. Cox 7 Kerry Hohlbein 4,9 Kieron Magee 10
Luis A Paz Rodriguez De Oba 12 Luis Magallon 11 Lynn A. Ashby 4 Madison F. Meyers 2
Mario Serey, Jr. 1 Mark Shuman 3 Mark V. Salvaggio 5 Mary E. Eppler 3
Michael E. Gorham 1,4,5,9 Michael J. Trombetta 3,7 Michael M. Moore 6,9 Michelle Nevin 9
Niall Saville 4,6 Norman Frazier Ocampo 12,13 Pablo R. Torres 11 Phillip Capuano 3
Rafael P. Fernandez 12 Ramon Ricardo Ramos 11 Robert A. Wolfe, Jr. 3 Robert E. Reid, Jr. 8
Roberto A. Castillo 13 Rodolfo Amaya 12 Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon 7,10 Sergio H. Pradenas 1
Somraj Singh 7 Steven Chircop 8 Timothy C. Kreiser 1,9,10 Timothy L. Keefe 5
Vladimir Diaz 12 Wade S. Sanderson 4
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1
18:00

1700 m
18.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 18.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

55.80

Keeping It Country
7j. rotbraun W (Freud - Lemon Drop's Love)

Trainer: Daniel J. McKenzie
Besitzer: Bennett, Lorie And MIH Affilia

J.G. Torrealba

10.01 Laurel Park 7 1200 15,3 Jorge Hernandez Spotted Bull, Quincannon, Woodline
27.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 5,4 Julio Hernandez Pudge Boy Palace, P J's Song, Prom Knight
06.11 Penn National 2 1200 1,5 Julio Hernandez Aquitania Arrival, Keeping It Country, Sapon
16.10 Delaware Park 4 1670 9,6 Yedsit Hazlewood Yodel E. A. Who, Crabcakes N Beer, Lonely
28.09 Delaware Park 2 1200 4,8 Yabriel Ramos Amusing Mischief, Keeping It Country, Fight

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

50.80

Hay Chief
6j. rotbraun W (Brody's Cause - Aruban Truth)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Warren Ebow III

21.12 Laurel Park 7 1600 9,3 Jorge Hernandez States United, Quincannon, What Does It T
29.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 2,5 Jorge Hernandez Masakado, Hay Chief, Mr. Hustle
08.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 4,1 Yedsit Hazlewood Passioned, Catatumbo, Hay Chief
21.09 Laurel Park 5 1700 5,6 Jorge Hernandez Armando R, Master Of None, Self Taught
07.06 Laurel Park 9 1700 59,7 Yedsit Hazlewood Kake's Arrow, L'antharis , Understudy Kitty

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

57.20

Gangly
9j. rotbraun W (Khozan - Starship Crystal)

Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser
Besitzer: America's Pastime Stables

Angel Cruz

19.12 Penn National 4 1200 5,7 Angel Cruz Kbcya Later, Gentle Breeze, Genghis
28.11 Penn National 1 1670 2,0 Angel Cruz Gangly, Sweet Spite, Makabim
05.11 Penn National 2 1600 9,1 Angel Cruz What Does It Take, Gangly, Sweet Spite
24.09 Penn National 1 1600 2,2 David Cora Here's Waldo, Gangly, Makabim
10.09 Penn National 4 1100 5,4 David Cora Lloyd, Capt. Candy, Here's Waldo

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,8

53.50

Mistical Curlin
7j. kastanie W (Curlin - Mistical Plan)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: DEA Thoroughbred Racing L

Yedsit Hazlewood

28.11 Penn National 6 1600 1,7 Martin Chuan Omar Comin, Melt With You, White Series
02.10 Delaware Park 4 1600 2,3 Martin Chuan Cool Intentions, Awesome Flay, Awesome 
09.07 Delaware Park 1 1600 1,6 Martin Chuan Mistical Curlin, Mad Banker, States United
07.06 Parx Racing 2 1600 2,2 Ruben Silvera Double Your Money, Mistical Curlin, Margie'
04.04 Aqueduct 4 1600 4,5 Romero Maragh Alternate Reality, Costa Terra, Tabeguache

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

52.60

Master Of None
6j. kastanie W (Mastery - Uniquely Chic)

Trainer: Sergio H. Pradenas
Besitzer: Elena A. Pradenas

Darwin L. Rodriguez

13.12 Laurel Park 4 1800 17,1 Pedro Pena Fan Club, Bold Endeavor, Masakado
29.11 Laurel Park 8 1700 16,4 Pedro Pena Armando R, Dolice Vita, Catatumbo
09.11 Laurel Park 6 1700 23,1 Yan Rodriguez Fan Club, Tops The Chart, Talklessworkmor
18.10 Laurel Park 3 1800 13,8 Yan Rodriguez Armando R, Night Time Nap, Master Of Non
21.09 Laurel Park 2 1700 16,0 Yan Rodriguez Armando R, Master Of None, Self Taught

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

52.60

Collection Day
6j. rotbraun W (Collected - Built In A Day)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: Robert M. Gorham, Jr.

Jose E. Vargas

26.12 Laurel Park 6 1600 34,6 Raul Mena Dolice Vita, First Glimpse, Tops The Chart
16.11 Laurel Park 8 1700 45,5 Raul Mena Mika, Rhythm 'N Blues, Mad Banker
09.07 Delaware Park 5 1600 9,4 Raul Mena Mistical Curlin, Mad Banker, States United
26.06 Penn National 4 1600 1,3 Raul Mena Conquering Cat, Bronx Boys, Skimble Shan
12.06 Delaware Park 3 1600 7,8 Raul Mena J D Factor, Mad Banker, Collection Day

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

55.80

Martini Martin
6j. rotbraun W (Lookin At Lucky - Madeira Par

Trainer: Jose S. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Jose S. Rodriguez

Edgar Villasmil

28.12 Laurel Park 5 1800 32,2 Jose Vargas Waldrip, Prince Khozan, Admit Nothing
08.11 Laurel Park 8 1700 41,5 Paul Luna Passioned, Catatumbo, Hay Chief
21.08 Delaware Park 4 1670 6,2 Jorge Gonzalez Sanche Alilnalot, H C Holiday, The Heights
18.07 Delaware Park 4 1670 3,2 Angel Cruz Indulge, H C Holiday, Level Up
13.06 Charles Town 6 1700 3,7 Angel Cruz Gran Andrews, Yo Vinnie, Blameitonthefun

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.00

P J's Song
5j. grau/bra W (Practical Joke - Knightwithputn

Trainer: Mario Serey, Jr.
Besitzer: Baxter Racing Stable

Jorge F. Hernandez

10.01 Laurel Park 5 1200 4,0 Raul Mena Spotted Bull, Quincannon, Woodline
21.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 5,9 Raul Mena States United, Quincannon, What Does It T
27.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,0 Raul Mena Pudge Boy Palace, P J's Song, Prom Knight
07.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,7 Raul Mena Laddie Dance, P J's Song, It's Sizzling Time
13.09 Delaware Park 1 1200 4,1 Jorge Hernandez P J's Song, Nancy Made My Day, Prom Kni

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

55.80

Tiberius Mercurius
10j. rotbraun H (The Factor - The Winged Ven

Trainer: Gina Perri
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Raul E. Mena

31.12 Aqueduct 10 1300 40,4 Luis Rivera, Jr. Glint, Sin Nombre, Run Happy Pappy
10.12 Aqueduct 4 1600 5,0 Reylu Gutierrez Bar Fourteen, Bold Victory, Because The Ni
18.09 Baq 7 1800 29,9 Luis Rivera, Jr. Peek, O P Firecracker, Laughing Boy
23.08 Monmouth Park 5 1600 13,4 Fernando Jara Citizen K, Bring Me A Check, Jades Jay
08.08 Saratoga 4 1600 8,6 Christopher Elliott Valenzan Day, He's Got This, Winter's Ghos

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

55.80

Striking Sparks
5j. kastanie W (Accelerate - Gas Total)

Trainer: Jose S. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Jose S. Rodriguez

Mychel J. Sanchez

26.12 Laurel Park 9 1200 15,5 Wilfred Vasquez Little Lance, Laddie Dance, Prom Knight
18.10 Delaware Park 3 1600 2,7 Jose Batista Leonids, Bestsugardaddyever, Striking Spar
04.10 Delaware Park 4 1670 4,7 Jose Vargas Lonely Ride, Inbound, Masakado
14.09 Delaware Park 5 1600 1,4 Angel Castillo Scar, Lord Of War, Inbound
13.08 Delaware Park 2 1600 2,1 Jaime Rodriguez Style Me Royal, Striking Sparks, Bird King

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:28

1600 m
24.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 24.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

56.20

Back Wall Bandit
3j. dunkelbr S (Rock Your World - Benvenutta)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Hard Ten Stables LLC

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

29.11 Laurel Park 3 1100 1,4 Xavier Perez Kuaga, Spring Training, Back Wall Bandit
02.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 3,2 Yan Rodriguez Curlene's Spirit, Stylish Gem, Half A Deck
17.10 Laurel Park 2 1200 3,0 Xavier Perez Royalties Riches, Back Wall Bandit, Hoof A
13.09 Laurel Park 6 1100 9,8 Jean Briceno Covered In Crystal, Christmas Jones, Kittyu
31.07 Delaware Park 5 1100 2,8 Yan Rodriguez Tacit Value, Meatballsforaries, Let'em Hate

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

56.20

Mezzo Soprano
3j. dunkelbr S (Mendelssohn - Broadway Run)

Trainer: Madison F. Meyers
Besitzer: John Davison

Kevin Gomez

22.11 Laurel Park 8 1200 22,9 Johan Rosado Knickoletta, Princess Charming, She's A Go

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.20

Iamdependingonyou
3j. dunkelbr S (Independence Hall - Candystan

Trainer: Charles A. Frock
Besitzer: B And C Stable And Naylor, D

J. D. Acosta

09.01 Laurel Park 8 1600 59,0 Carlos Lopez Velocity Girl, Nothinglesswilldo, Watch Me S
07.12 Laurel Park 3 1700 67,6 J. Acosta Watch Me Sparkle, Honor Our Country, Iam
22.11 Laurel Park 7 1200 50,1 Jose Vargas Knickoletta, Princess Charming, She's A Go
31.10 Laurel Park 8 1600 7,4 Carlos Lopez God I Need A Favor, Watch Me Sparkle, Dis
12.10 Laurel Park 6 1600 52,3 Carlos Lopez Tideoftime, Siouxse, Coach Mazzula

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

53.10

Naomi An Ruth
3j. dunkelbr S (Volatile - Promises Forever)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Dodgen, James A. And Corral

Jose E. Vargas

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

56.20

Queen Valentine
3j. kastanie S (Chance It - Queen Of Drama)

Trainer: Jaime Cruz
Besitzer: San Lazaro Stud LLC

Christian Hiraldo

02.01 Charles Town 4 1300 69,8 Christian Hiraldo No Mo Muffins, Peaceful Union, Hurricane L
10.12 Charles Town 6 1300 13,7 Christian Maldonado Dip Fantasia, Peaceful Union, Miss Impress
26.11 Charles Town 7 900 24,6 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Genecho, Dip Fantasia, Peaceful Union
07.11 Charles Town 2 1300 19,7 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Stratia, Queen Valentine, Judy G
25.10 Charles Town 7 900 16,8 J. Acosta Won Ton, Netta Rox, Dip Fantasia

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

56.20

Eimear
3j. kastanie S (Mitole - Blitzing)

Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter
Besitzer: Daniel Barajas

Paul A. Luna

11.12 Penn National 4 1200 11,2 Maicol Inirio Chippette, Let'em Hate, Rosie Warrior
22.11 Laurel Park 10 1600 161,3 Paul Luna Coach Mazzula, Brat Pack, Bless Her
02.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 26,5 Paul Luna Curlene's Spirit, Stylish Gem, Half A Deck
15.10 Delaware Park 3 1200 17,7 Jose Vargas Hotmessness, Let'em Hate, Eimear
01.10 Delaware Park 5 1200 70,0 Kevin Gomez C'est Chouette, Southern Lady, Last Flag Fl

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

56.20

Stylish Gem
3j. kastanie S (Practical Joke - Mezah)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Moonstruck Stables LLC

Xavier Perez

14.12 Laurel Park 4 1100 7,1 Carlos Lopez Barbados Bulldog, Hoof And Boots, Stroll Tr
22.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 5,4 Xavier Perez Knickoletta, Princess Charming, She's A Go
02.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 4,6 Xavier Perez Curlene's Spirit, Stylish Gem, Half A Deck
03.10 Laurel Park 3 1200 1,0 Jevian Toledo Holy Storm, Bulma, Stylish Gem
11.09 Baq 3 1200 1,3 Eric Cancel Big Heleonora, Grit N Glitter, Stylish Gem

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

54.00

Belle's Baby
3j. grau/bra S (Midnight Lute - Belleoftheprairie

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Pan Am Racing

Yedsit Hazlewood
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
18:56

1100 m
47.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 47.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

56.20

My Girl Back Home
3j. rotbraun S (Great Notion - Honey Bun)

Trainer: Phillip Capuano
Besitzer: Ulman, Louis J. And Vieser II,

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

19.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 ,7 Carlos Lopez Momaxie, My Girl Back Home, Aqua Blaze
21.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 18,5 Carlos Lopez Lyudmila, Juniper's Jubilee, Kiss Me Mo

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

56.20

Cupid's Choice
3j. kastanie S (Cupid - J M R Fendi)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Mens Grille Racing

Xavier Perez

31.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 6,9 Xavier Perez Ready To Dial, Celtic Harp, Juniper's Jubile
12.09 Cnl 2 1000 7,8 Xavier Perez Tap Into Grace, Cupid's Choice, Courage O

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,5

54.00

Juniper's Jubilee
3j. rotbraun S (Honor A. P. - Gold Finch)

Trainer: Gary Capuano
Besitzer: Rose Petal Stable LLC

Yedsit Hazlewood

12.12 Laurel Park 2 1400 1,1 Yedsit Hazlewood Celtic Harp, Juniper's Jubilee, Kiss Me Mo
21.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 ,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Lyudmila, Juniper's Jubilee, Kiss Me Mo
31.10 Laurel Park 3 1200 3,0 J.G. Torrealba Ready To Dial, Celtic Harp, Juniper's Jubile
08.10 Delaware Park 2 1200 4,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Keystone State, Juniper's Jubilee, Techstar

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

56.20

Itty Biddy City
3j. rotbraun S (City Of Light - Biddy Duke)

Trainer: Robert A. Wolfe, Jr.
Besitzer: Marcia L. Wolfe

Yabriel O. Ramos

05.12 Penn National 4 1200 41,5 Yabriel Ramos Tejas Express, Zephyr's Jewel, Groovy N Gr

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Aqua Blaze
3j. kastanie S (Flameaway - Thicker Than Wat

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Country Life Farm

Mychel J. Sanchez

19.12 Laurel Park 3 1200 6,0 Mychel Sanchez Momaxie, My Girl Back Home, Aqua Blaze

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

56.20

Profound Change
3j. rotbraun S (Rock Your World - Dominus Eff

Trainer: Mark Shuman
Besitzer: Marcano Racing

Martin Chuan

28.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 8,6 Martin Chuan Skillian, Profound Change, Grand Hall

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

56.20

Sterling Cat
3j. grau/bra S (Hard Spun - Shesakitty)

Trainer: Jose I. Samaniego
Besitzer: Bebe Racing Stable Inc.

Andres Chavez

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

56.20

Truly Thrilling
3j. dunkelbr S (Vekoma - Truly Hot)

Trainer: Mary E. Eppler
Besitzer: Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable

Ismerio Villalobos

12.12 Laurel Park 5 1400 7,4 Martin Chuan Celtic Harp, Juniper's Jubilee, Kiss Me Mo

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

56.20

Sweet Lexi
3j. grau/bra S (Knicks Go - Risky Ride)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Day At The Races LLC

Angel Cruz

21.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 18,8 Mychel Sanchez Lyudmila, Juniper's Jubilee, Kiss Me Mo
27.02 Delta Downs 7 1000 12,8 Hector Santiago Raindropsafalling, Amozan Ruler, Jake's Tui
08.02 Delta Downs 4 1000 4,5 Gerard Melancon Raindropsafalling, Be A Pro, Majestic Song
19.01 Delta Downs 2 1300 2,0 Gerard Melancon Keats Royal Time, Sweet Lexi, Raindropsaf
28.12 Delta Downs 3 1000 4,4 Gerard Melancon Miss Lewis, Burningrich, Sweet Lexi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:26

1700 m
53.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 53.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

55.80

Certified Loverboy
6j. rotbraun W (Mendelssohn - Tasha's Moon)

Trainer: Fernando Abreu
Besitzer: Playingthefield Racing, Final 

Mychel J. Sanchez

27.12 Aqueduct 6 1600 21,2 Ruben Silvera Donegal Surges, Be You, Emirates Road
21.11 Aqueduct 3 1800 2,1 Flavien Prat Bourbon Day, Donegal Surges, Certified Lo
25.09 Belmont At The Bi 5 1800 ,8 Flavien Prat Whittington Park, Wynstock, Mr. Papagiorgi
21.08 Cnl 3 1800 1,7 Samy Camacho Cadet Corps, Bernin Hot, Certified Loverboy
12.07 Saratoga 2 1600 1,8 Flavien Prat Light The Way, Certified Loverboy, Magical 

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

55.30

National Law
4j. grau/bra H (Constitution - Susie's Baby)

Trainer: Jorge Duarte, Jr.
Besitzer: Colts Neck Stables LLC

Jevian Toledo

27.12 Turfway Park 7 1800 30,3 Victor Carrasco Anegada, Final Gambit, Energize
14.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 2,0 Jevian Toledo Hagrid's Flame, National Law, Crossland
19.07 Monmouth Park 6 1800 52,3 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Journalism, Gosger, Goal Oriented
14.06 Monmouth Park 4 1700 18,4 Jorge Ruiz Bracket Buster, Wildncrazynight, Valentinian
11.05 Pimlico 1 1700 4,5 Jevian Toledo National Law, Amy's Music, Superpower

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

55.80

Phantom Speed
5j. grau/bra W (Arrogate - Ghostslayer)

Trainer: Niall Saville
Besitzer: Harris, Richard E. And Stone

Sheldon Russell

22.11 Laurel Park 2 1800 9,0 Sheldon Russell Barbadian Runner, Phantom Speed, Hitther
24.10 Laurel Park 3 1700 3,1 Sheldon Russell Warp Nine, Crossland, Phantom Speed
20.09 Parx Racing 1 1400 6,2 Javier Castellano Phantom Speed, Respirator, Tunisian Sprin
28.09 Laurel Park 4 1400 9,1 Ben Curtis Play Like A Raven, Blue Kingdom, Bolt Of A
23.08 Tim 1 1300 ,2 Julio Hernandez Phantom Speed, Head Of The Class, Speig

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

55.80

Xcellent Start
6j. rotbraun W (Upstart - Conquest Ms Curlin)

Trainer: Wade S. Sanderson
Besitzer: Regulator Racing Stable

Fredy Peltroche

21.12 Laurel Park 5 1600 16,7 Fredy Peltroche Worcester, Hagrid's Flame, Omaha Omaha
15.11 Charles Town 2 1800 10,6 Fredy Peltroche Teachintherelease, Xcellent Start, Late In T
11.10 Charles Town 3 1800 13,7 Fredy Peltroche Teachintherelease, Muad'dib, Xcellent Start
22.08 Charles Town 6 1400 15,3 Fredy Peltroche Teachintherelease, No Change, Catch The 
01.08 Charles Town 4 1400 3,0 Fredy Peltroche Teachintherelease, Youthinkthatsfunny, Jud

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

55.80

Spotafreeone
4j. dunkelbr W (Warrior's Reward - Harbin Ice)

Trainer: Jeff C. Runco
Besitzer: John M. Link

Arnaldo Bocachica

29.11 Laurel Park 7 1400 5,7 Arnaldo Bocachica Zero Blitz, Otter Mischief, Bold Diversion
11.10 Charles Town 1 1400 1,9 Arnaldo Bocachica Spotafreeone, Pascaline, Flyin Mayan
19.07 Charles Town 1 1400 3,9 Arnaldo Bocachica Spotafreeone, Pascaline, Ray Of Sunshine
03.07 Charles Town 1 1400 ,8 Arnaldo Bocachica Spotafreeone, Bail Is Denied, Yankee Doodl
30.05 Charles Town 1 1300 1,7 Arnaldo Bocachica Spotafreeone, Gimmethatsugar, Wish On Ju

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.80

Crossland
7j. kastanie W (Holy Boss - Maryland Mystique

Trainer: Kerry Hohlbein
Besitzer: 3 Reasons Racing

J.G. Torrealba

14.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 5,9 J.G. Torrealba Hagrid's Flame, National Law, Crossland
24.10 Laurel Park 2 1700 12,5 J.G. Torrealba Warp Nine, Crossland, Phantom Speed
02.10 Delaware Park 5 1600 9,1 J.G. Torrealba Cool Intentions, Awesome Flay, Awesome 
14.09 Laurel Park 4 1700 9,0 Matilda Burnham Duke Of Gloucester, Hittheroadjak, Secret Z
31.07 Cnl 2 1700 12,7 Weston Hamilton Holiday Pay, Crossland, Boss Logic

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.20

In The Dance
5j. rotbraun W (Imagining - Street Waltz)

Trainer: Lynn A. Ashby
Besitzer: Curio Racing Group

Joseph Rocco, Jr.

13.12 Laurel Park 1 1600 3,2 Joseph Rocco, Jr. In The Dance, Crab Daddy, Formal Affair
27.09 Delaware Park 1 1670 16,6 Jose Batista In The Dance, Energize, Houlton
01.09 Tim 2 1700 2,9 J. Acosta Pappy's Revenge, In The Dance, Tuff Luck
13.08 Delaware Park 1 1700 6,7 Jose Batista In The Dance, First Glimpse, Hoku
30.07 Delaware Park 3 1670 22,0 Gabriel Maldonado Ardanwood, Fear Of Union, In The Dance

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

55.80

Omaha Omaha
4j. rotbraun W (Audible - England Swings)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: On Your Left Racing

Raul E. Mena

21.12 Laurel Park 3 1600 6,8 Raul Mena Worcester, Hagrid's Flame, Omaha Omaha
30.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 8,4 Raul Mena Le Gris, Omaha Omaha, Hagrid's Flame
14.06 Delaware Park 7 1700 25,1 Raul Mena Admiral Dennis, Barbadian Runner, Kentuck
05.04 Aqueduct 9 1800 26,5 Raul Mena Rodriguez, Grande, Passion Rules
15.03 Cnl 3 1800 12,9 Raul Mena American Promise, Render Judgment, Oma

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:56

1600 m
26.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 26.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Margaret P
5j. rotbraun S (Irish War Cry - Little Miss Jones

Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe
Besitzer: Nancy Lee Farms

Andres Chavez

14.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 12,5 Andres Chavez Devastating, Runsweetly, Persian
27.11 Laurel Park 3 1400 14,2 Andres Chavez Don't Fool With Me, Devastating, Margaret 
24.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 29,0 Forest Boyce Nancy Mary, Seaside Road, Don't Fool With
21.09 Laurel Park 1 1400 1,5 Forest Boyce Margaret P, Nit Witness, Sassy Maxine
22.06 Laurel Park 6 1200 6,5 Andres Chavez Maida, Queen Bee, Centsamilla

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

The Goddess Factor
5j. grau/bra S (The Factor - Mylitta)

Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe
Besitzer: Vina Del Mar Thoroughbreds 

Angel Cruz

28.11 Laurel Park 3 1600 9,3 Angel Cruz Synergism, Ade, The Goddess Factor
18.10 Delaware Park 9 1670 9,7 Angel Cruz My Ronda, Bella Mama, Answer The Call
19.09 Med 5 1700 21,4 Sonny Leon Good Long Cry, Saucy Six, Lady De Berry
06.09 Monmouth Park 2 1700 1,7 Sonny Leon Wow Lucky, The Goddess Factor, Joy And 
23.08 Delaware Park 2 1600 7,1 Jaime Rodriguez Put A Rock On It, The Goddess Factor, Vola

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

57.20

Aggro
4j. rotbraun S (Vekoma - Joint Return)

Trainer: Jacinto Solis
Besitzer: Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.

Mychel J. Sanchez

04.12 Turfway Park 7 1200 35,2 Joseph Trejos Elle's Dancer, Amazing Athena , Bilyana
22.11 Churchill Downs 5 1700 8,8 Amir Mendoza I Had That One Too, Ladan, Wits And Wage
29.10 Churchill Downs 2 1600 5,2 Jose Ortiz Curlin's Magic, Aggro, Wits And Wagers
26.09 Churchill Downs 1 1700 9,9 Gabriel Saez Aggro, Onmywaytosavthday, Mustang Lady
04.07 Lone Star 5 1400 16,1 Luis Reyes Curlin's Magic, Just A Coed, Not Now Victori

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

54.90

Stress Reliever
5j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - All In Time)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Madison Avenue Racing Stab

Yedsit Hazlewood

12.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 4,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Boutwell Time, Stress Reliever, Anita Beer
23.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1600 14,1 Jaime Rodriguez She's Cool, Best Impression, Stress Relieve
08.10 Parx Racing 3 1200 2,9 Mychel Sanchez Vixenzhypnotkhoney, Misspent, Stress Reli
07.08 Delaware Park 7 1600 3,8 Jaime Rodriguez Beautiful Blome, Miss Ellary, Mad For Madd
18.06 Delaware Park 2 1700 2,0 Jaime Rodriguez Ballroom Eyes, Stress Reliever, Miss Ellary

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.30

Gourmet
5j. dunkelbr S (Constitution - Amazing Belle)

Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Raci

Ricardo Chiappe

12.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 12,0 Ricardo Chiappe Boutwell Time, Stress Reliever, Anita Beer
13.11 Penn National 5 1600 9,2 Ricardo Chiappe Tootaloo Kangaroo, Vieux Carre, Dancing O
26.10 Laurel Park 8 1200 41,8 Ricardo Chiappe Souper Amusing, Biscuitwiththeboss, Flame
05.10 Laurel Park 4 1700 2,4 Ricardo Chiappe Hidden Presence, Casa Juanita, Honorable 
01.09 Tim 2 1300 ,3 David Cora Ghee For The Win, Gourmet, Loving Gaze

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.00

Fabia
4j. dunkelbr S (Done Talking - Theatricality)

Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith
Besitzer: Bonuccelli Racing And Smith,

Jose E. Vargas

27.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 9,7 Jose Vargas Anita Beer, Anotherhope, Krissi N
28.11 Laurel Park 6 1600 7,5 Joseph Rocco, Jr. Synergism, Ade, The Goddess Factor
01.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Fabia, Centsamilla, Ready For Magic
05.10 Laurel Park 8 1700 9,3 Sheldon Russell Kobe's Hope, High View, My Dear Antonia
07.09 Laurel Park 6 1700 11,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Princess Clemmie, Midway Vow, Ecliptical 

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

57.20

Blo By The Field
4j. dunkelbr S (Blofeld - Seville's Princess)

Trainer: Mark V. Salvaggio
Besitzer: Wasabi Ventures Stables

Jomar Torres

18.12 Penn National 2 1200 4,8 Jomar Torres Query, Blo By The Field, Cocktail Humor
20.11 Penn National 3 1600 3,2 Jomar Torres Enigmatic, Casa Juanita, Blo By The Field
29.10 Penn National 1 1200 2,4 Jomar Torres Blo By The Field, Rozzyroo, Cruzin Anna
25.09 Penn National 1 1200 4,1 Jomar Torres Blo By The Field, Lady Lemoncello, Golden 
03.09 Penn National 5 1200 3,9 Emilio Flores Beach Queen, Wood Lily, Golden Dancer

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

My Dear Antonia
4j. rotbraun S (Kitten's Joy - Kiowa)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Jevian Toledo

14.12 Laurel Park 1 1700 1,1 Yedsit Hazlewood My Dear Antonia, Diamond Sue, Nobody's 
01.11 Laurel Park 2 1600 7,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Sleepwalker, My Dear Antonia, High View
05.10 Laurel Park 3 1700 2,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Kobe's Hope, High View, My Dear Antonia
12.09 Laurel Park 4 1200 3,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Esroh, Seaside Road, Nancy Mary
17.07 Cnl 3 1700 15,6 Daniel Centeno La Cantera , Rhaenys, My Dear Antonia

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.20

Casa Juanita
4j. rotbraun S (Weigelia - Malibu Love)

Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Raci

Yabriel O. Ramos

18.12 Penn National 4 1200 1,3 David Cora Query, Blo By The Field, Cocktail Humor
20.11 Penn National 2 1600 1,5 David Cora Enigmatic, Casa Juanita, Blo By The Field
12.11 Penn National 2 1200 ,9 Angel Cruz Sadie's Grace, Casa Juanita, Dancing Dian
26.10 Laurel Park 6 1200 11,1 Carlos Lopez Souper Amusing, Biscuitwiththeboss, Flame
05.10 Laurel Park 2 1700 2,4 Carlos Lopez Hidden Presence, Casa Juanita, Honorable 

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

57.20

Lord's Lady
4j. kastanie S (Lord Nelson - Slam's Honor)

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Warwick Stable

Martin Chuan

05.10 Laurel Park 3 1700 7,7 Horacio Karamanos Synergism, Tres Aries, Lord's Lady
05.07 Penn National 1 1600 1,5 Jomar Torres Lord's Lady, First Pearl, Vixenzhypnotkhone
12.06 Delaware Park 1 1600 1,8 Jaime Rodriguez Lord's Lady, Lyric Street, Indy's Universe
30.05 Delaware Park 3 1670 3,0 Mychel Sanchez Sailaway, Fiveclocksomewhere, Lord's Lady
03.05 Laurel Park 3 1600 3,8 Jorge Ruiz Teca, Autumn In Vermont, Lord's Lady

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

57.20

Bourbon N Lace
4j. kastanie S (Goldencents - Great Hostess)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: Old Coach Farm

Raul E. Mena

27.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 12,1 Raul Mena Anita Beer, Anotherhope, Krissi N
12.12 Laurel Park 1 1400 6,2 Raul Mena Bourbon N Lace, Buckin' Right, Mun Mun C
12.11 Aqueduct 5 1600 10,4 Kendrick Carmouche Toxic Girl, That'sthefactjack, Spirit Of Esther
15.10 Delaware Park 3 1100 3,6 Raul Mena Brightness, Sweet Summer Love, Bourbon 
13.09 Delaware Park 9 1670 11,9 Raul Mena Like A Dream, Sea Shanty, Al Gimaam

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:26

1600 m
100.000 

Flach

Geisha Stakes
Rennpreis: 100.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.40

Navani
5j. rotbraun S (Hoppertunity - Kincoralyn)

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Virginia Breeze Racing

Martin Chuan

19.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 8,0 Martin Chuan I'm A Cutie Pie, Next Girl, Vieux Carre
28.11 Laurel Park 4 1700 8,1 Martin Chuan Beautiful Blome, Cluck Cluck, Sheilahs War
09.11 Laurel Park 7 1700 5,5 Horacio Karamanos Complexity Jane, Doctor Abbie, Backstretch
26.09 Laurel Park 2 1700 14,5 Horacio Karamanos Lovely Charm, Navani, I Can Run
11.09 Cnl 5 1400 25,4 Horacio Karamanos Passage East, Costa Amalfitana, Willow Be

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.30

Northern Glow
6j. kastanie S (Union Rags - Love's Blush)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell
Besitzer: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbred

Jevian Toledo

11.05 Pimlico 1 1700 3,4 Sheldon Russell Northern Glow, Viennese Waltz, Lovely Cha
13.04 Laurel Park 4 1600 19,1 Sheldon Russell Takethemoneyhoney, Gold Digging Broad, 
16.02 Laurel Park 4 1700 5,3 Sheldon Russell Regaled, Stop The Cap, Lovely Charm
09.06 Laurel Park 8 1700 17,7 Sheldon Russell Cut From Class, Promiseher America, Char
12.05 Pimlico 1 1700 1,5 Sheldon Russell Northern Glow, Rowsie Express, Honor The

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

54.40

Oncourtcommentator
5j. rotbraun S (Uncle Mo - Curlin's Fox)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell
Besitzer: The Elkstone Group LLC

Sheldon Russell

18.01 Laurel Park 2 1600 1,3 Sheldon Russell Call Another Play, Oncourtcommentator, To
21.12 Laurel Park 1 1600 4,8 Sheldon Russell Oncourtcommentator, Dream Chaser, Gold 
27.10 Laurel Park 2 1600 ,9 Sheldon Russell Red Hat Hanna, Oncourtcommentator, Love
07.09 Cnl 7 1800 10,5 Sheldon Russell Deep Satin, Style Points, Pendulum
18.08 Laurel Park 1 1800 1,4 Jevian Toledo Oncourtcommentator, Major Houlihan, Vien

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

54.40

Spencerian
6j. dunkelbr S (Irish War Cry - Cursive)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Yedsit Hazlewood

28.11 Laurel Park 5 1700 3,0 Victor Carrasco Beautiful Blome, Cluck Cluck, Sheilahs War
11.10 Laurel Park 5 1400 15,4 Jorge Hernandez Onyx Ten, Green Eyed Monster, Foxy Junio
19.04 Laurel Park 5 1200 2,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Cuz Ur Pretty, Devil Pays In Gold, Sheilahs 
08.03 Laurel Park 4 1400 2,0 Victor Carrasco Stickwiththecolors, Malibu Moonshine, Gold 
18.01 Laurel Park 3 1200 6,4 Victor Carrasco Ms. Bucchero, St. Benedicts Prep, Spenceri

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.40

Late Nite Call
4j. rotbraun S (Audible - Clockstrucktwelve)

Trainer: Niall Saville
Besitzer: Richard E. Harris

Xavier Perez

20.12 Laurel Park 2 1800 47,9 Xavier Perez Complexity Jane, Late Nite Call, The Sky Is 
29.11 Laurel Park 7 1400 14,6 Matilda Burnham Grayson's Girl, Think Fast, Onyx Ten
14.06 Delaware Park 5 1700 56,9 Tyler Conner Fondly, Margie's Intention, Kinzie Queen
09.05 Pimlico 1 1700 2,1 Tyler Conner Late Nite Call, Mischief In Motion, Rosieonth
19.04 Laurel Park 4 1700 15,3 Tyler Conner Complexity Jane, Reply, Moon Cache

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.40

Ecliptical Gina
4j. dunkelbr S (Eclipticalspraline - Holiday Hop

Trainer: Flint W. Stites
Besitzer: Maria Montez Haire

Ricardo Chiappe

11.12 Penn National 2 1700 11,9 Ricardo Chiappe So Fully Sue, Ecliptical Gina, Hola Gata
02.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 12,7 Ricardo Chiappe Queen Rocket, Scholar, Ecliptical Gina
17.10 Laurel Park 2 1800 27,8 Ricardo Chiappe Happy This Day, Ecliptical Gina, Risk And R
28.09 Laurel Park 6 1600 16,0 Ricardo Chiappe Bella Estrela, Happy This Day, Canadian Be
07.09 Laurel Park 3 1700 13,2 Ricardo Chiappe Princess Clemmie, Midway Vow, Ecliptical 

7
Box: 7
ML: 2,0

57.20

Takethemoneyhoney
5j. dunkelbr S (Golden Lad - Goodonehoney)

Trainer: Michael M. Moore
Besitzer: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, 

Eliseo Ruiz

20.12 Laurel Park 1 1200 ,8 Eliseo Ruiz Takethemoneyhoney, Itsamonstamash, Gre
22.11 Laurel Park 2 1300 ,8 Eliseo Ruiz Grammy Girl, Takethemoneyhoney, Miss H
11.05 Monmouth Park 1 1670 2,0 Eliseo Ruiz Takethemoneyhoney, Catherine Wheel, Po
13.04 Laurel Park 1 1600 ,5 Eliseo Ruiz Takethemoneyhoney, Gold Digging Broad, 
15.03 Aqueduct 2 1600 3,6 Eliseo Ruiz Catherine Wheel, Takethemoneyhoney, Gra

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

55.30

Concrete Faze
5j. kastanie S (Super Ninety Nine - Faze The 

Trainer: John T. Kirby
Besitzer: D And D Stables LLC

Mychel J. Sanchez

31.12 Parx Racing 2 1300 3,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Confirmed Star, Concrete Faze, Braquet
12.12 Laurel Park 1 1600 1,1 Martin Chuan Concrete Faze, Nancy Mary, Princess Lucia
14.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 1,0 Martin Chuan Itsamonstamash, Nancy Mary, Concrete Fa
11.10 Laurel Park 6 1700 5,0 Jaime Rodriguez Worth A Dime, Juniper Juice, Touisset
20.09 Parx Racing 3 1670 3,3 Paco Lopez Dancing On My Own, Lovely Charm, Concr

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

54.40

Kissedbyanangel
5j. dunkelbr S (Golden Lad - Angelinthemornin

Trainer: Joanne Shankle
Besitzer: Joanne Shankle

Tais Lyapustina

19.12 Laurel Park 6 1600 11,5 Raul Mena I'm A Cutie Pie, Next Girl, Vieux Carre
11.10 Laurel Park 12 1400 85,9 Jeiron Barbosa Onyx Ten, Green Eyed Monster, Foxy Junio
26.09 Laurel Park 6 1200 13,6 Angel Cruz Top Gun Girl, Cluck Cluck, Cap Classique
21.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 2,9 Angel Cruz Oncourtcommentator, Dream Chaser, Gold 
30.11 Laurel Park 6 1400 13,3 Angel Cruz Roanan Goddess, Discreet Ops, Sheilahs 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:56

1600 m
100.000 

Flach

Jennings Stakes
Rennpreis: 100.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.40

Formal Affair
5j. kastanie H (Catalina Cruiser - Toast To Lov

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Corrales Racing LLC

20.12 Laurel Park 6 1400 5,6 Joseph Rocco, Jr. Intrepid's Legacy, Winning Trip, Gluckstadt
13.12 Laurel Park 3 1600 4,4 Yedsit Hazlewood In The Dance, Crab Daddy, Formal Affair
22.11 Laurel Park 4 1800 45,8 Jorge Hernandez Barbadian Runner, Phantom Speed, Hitther
09.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 4,2 Yedsit Hazlewood Formal Affair, Monday Morning Qb, Electric 
11.10 Laurel Park 1 1400 8,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Formal Affair, Dolice Vita, Bill Of Rights

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.30

Blue Kingdom
5j. grau/bra W (First Mondays - Graceful Ging

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: DEA Thoroughbred Racing L

Mychel J. Sanchez

20.12 Laurel Park 5 1400 1,7 Martin Chuan Slam Notion, Quint's Brew, Bold Diversion
15.11 Aqueduct 1 1400 ,9 Jaime Rodriguez Blue Kingdom, Buttah, My Mitole
11.10 Laurel Park 3 1800 8,4 Mychel Sanchez Barbadian Runner, Post Time, Blue Kingdo
25.09 Delaware Park 1 1600 1,0 Jaime Rodriguez Blue Kingdom, Sacred Thunder, Roll On Jes
13.09 Cnl 1 1400 ,3 Mychel Sanchez Blue Kingdom, Schrader, Tapizar's Temper

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.40

Bold Diversion
4j. grau/bra W (Blofeld - Diva Meg)

Trainer: Joanne Shankle
Besitzer: Joanne Shankle

Tais Lyapustina

09.01 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,0 Tais Lyapustina Bold Diversion, Tenebris, Radical Right
20.12 Laurel Park 3 1400 14,9 Tais Lyapustina Slam Notion, Quint's Brew, Bold Diversion
29.11 Laurel Park 3 1400 12,7 Tais Lyapustina Zero Blitz, Otter Mischief, Bold Diversion
07.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,0 Tais Lyapustina Bold Diversion, Chatham Up, Spring Decisio
11.10 Laurel Park 4 1200 18,4 Tais Lyapustina Slam Notion, Twisted Ride, Haileysfirstnotio

4
Box: 4
ML: 1,8

56.20

Quint's Brew
5j. dunkelbr W (Mosler - Gansett)

Trainer: Edward T. Allard
Besitzer: Berube, Paul, Linnell, Karen 

Yedsit Hazlewood

20.12 Laurel Park 2 1400 ,7 Mychel Sanchez Slam Notion, Quint's Brew, Bold Diversion
04.05 Belmont At The Bi 2 1600 1,7 Mychel Sanchez Bishops Bay, Quint's Brew, Yo Daddy
05.04 Aqueduct 2 1400 2,3 Mychel Sanchez Crazy Mason, Quint's Brew, Dilger
15.02 Laurel Park 1 1400 ,8 Mychel Sanchez Quint's Brew, Celtic Contender, Prince Of Je
18.01 Laurel Park 1 1600 9,3 Mychel Sanchez Quint's Brew, Hittheroadjak, Circle P

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.30

Cap Com
5j. dunkelbr W (Lookin At Lucky - Scauri)

Trainer: Somraj Singh
Besitzer: Euro Stable

J.G. Torrealba

28.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 9,6 J.G. Torrealba Raise Cain, J D Factor, Goodbye Note
20.12 Laurel Park 4 1400 41,8 J.G. Torrealba Slam Notion, Quint's Brew, Bold Diversion
14.11 Laurel Park 8 1600 28,5 J.G. Torrealba Wild Vine, Quick To Accuse, Worcester
24.08 Tim 2 1600 16,3 J.G. Torrealba Play It Loud, Cap Com, Hammer
09.07 Cnl 6 1600 9,5 Horacio Karamanos Bernin Hot, Awesome Ruta, Crossland

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.30

Hittheroadjak
5j. kastanie W (Kobe's Back - Our Jaks)

Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon
Besitzer: J R Sanchez Racing Stable L

20.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 16,5 Jevian Toledo Post Time, Barbadian Runner, Pay Billy
22.11 Laurel Park 3 1800 3,7 Jevian Toledo Barbadian Runner, Phantom Speed, Hitther
15.11 Laurel Park 6 1700 23,6 Tais Lyapustina Siege Of Boston, McCullough, Forever Sou
19.10 Laurel Park 7 1600 15,2 Angel Cruz Eff Thirty Five, Forever Souper, There Are N
11.10 Laurel Park 4 1800 10,2 Tais Lyapustina Barbadian Runner, Post Time, Blue Kingdo

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.30

Maclean's Rook
4j. kastanie W (Maclean's Music - Bohemian Q

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Prepstothepros Racing Stable

Ismerio Villalobos

06.12 Laurel Park 1 1700 1,4 Ismerio Villalobos Maclean's Rook, Indy Charges On, El De La
31.10 Laurel Park 1 1600 3,9 Horacio Karamanos Maclean's Rook, Davyjonz, All The Hardway
03.10 Laurel Park 4 1700 3,4 Horacio Karamanos Hold Out, Salted Carmel, Phil's Prince
03.09 Cnl 1 1600 4,0 Horacio Karamanos Maclean's Rook, Lunar Lightning, Potcake
25.07 Cnl 3 1100 2,5 Horacio Karamanos Wheneveruremember, Chimney Sweep, Ma

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.30

Roll On Jesse
4j. dunkelbr W (Jess's Dream - Past Perfect)

Trainer: Kenneth M. Cox
Besitzer: Bonuccelli Racing

Angel Cruz

06.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 6,7 Angel Cruz Joe The Jet, Mr. Bogan, Mugatu
31.10 Laurel Park 4 1600 7,6 Jeiron Barbosa Maclean's Rook, Davyjonz, All The Hardway
25.09 Delaware Park 3 1600 11,7 Angel Cruz Blue Kingdom, Sacred Thunder, Roll On Jes
20.06 Laurel Park 5 1800 5,1 Angel Cruz King's River, Carvellian Quest, Mr Jefferson
17.05 Delaware Park 1 1670 2,5 Kevin Gomez Roll On Jesse, Hey Big Un, Where's My Ch

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:26

1200 m
100.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 100.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

54.40

Disco Ebo
7j. rotbraun S (Weigelia - Katarica Disco)

Trainer: Robert E. Reid, Jr.
Besitzer: LC Racing LLC

Mychel J. Sanchez

15.06 Parx Racing 4 1200 3,0 Mychel Sanchez Carmelina, Confirmed Star, Chapa
17.05 Pimlico 4 1200 18,0 Mychel Sanchez Zeitlos, Striker Has Dial, One Magic Philly
12.04 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,5 Mychel Sanchez Disco Ebo, Tipple, Admiral Hopper
02.03 Aqueduct 3 1200 10,3 Abner Adorno Sunday Girl, St. Benedicts Prep, Disco Ebo
06.02 Aqueduct 5 1300 1,5 Jose Lezcano Sweet Brown Sugar, Ocean Gateway, Rach

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

53.50

Dwelling Legacy
5j. dunkelbr S (Blofeld - Dwelling Place)

Trainer: Gary Capuano
Besitzer: Pinochle Partners LLC

Yedsit Hazlewood

07.12 Laurel Park 1 1100 2,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Dwelling Legacy, Howler, Shkhara Fire
09.10 Delaware Park 6 1100 8,1 Yedsit Hazlewood Summer's Comin, Drink This Cup, Vieux Ca
29.08 Tim 1 1300 4,0 Yedsit Hazlewood Dwelling Legacy, Great Andrei, Grayson's G
17.07 Cnl 7 1200 8,5 Yan Rodriguez Wiffletree Serry, Divine Works, Itsamonstam
22.06 Laurel Park 3 1200 4,7 Yan Rodriguez Kilo Road, Great Andrei, Dwelling Legacy

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

51.70

Think Fast
4j. kastanie S (Candy Ride - West Coast Belle)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Jevian Toledo

29.11 Laurel Park 2 1400 4,3 Joseph Rocco, Jr. Grayson's Girl, Think Fast, Onyx Ten
18.09 Hawthorne 1 1300 2,3 Orlando Mojica Think Fast, Kelly's Girl, Sultry Kitten
30.08 Fairmont Park 1 1200 ,5 Alexander Bendezu Think Fast, Milaalah, Alternative Grace
12.06 Indiana Downs 11 1600 4,0 Fernando De La Cruz Ambaya, Bridgeport, Les Is Best

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

54.00

Passage East
4j. dunkelbr S (Audible - Salten Sapity)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Sheldon Russell

30.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 ,6 Yedsit Hazlewood Passage East, Goodnightngodbless, Conqu
18.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1300 1,8 Katie Davis Grammy Girl, Brzina, Passage East
11.09 Cnl 1 1400 ,5 Ben Curtis Passage East, Costa Amalfitana, Willow Be
08.08 Cnl 1 1600 1,3 Ben Curtis Passage East, She's My Lady Luck, Paradis
11.06 Churchill Downs 1 1400 ,9 Jareth Loveberry Passage East, Brunch With Amy, Carolina S

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

52.60

Bolt Enoree
5j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Enoree)

Trainer: Steven Chircop
Besitzer: Zilli Racing Stables

Angel Cruz

24.11 Mvr 3 1200 24,9 Julio Hernandez Too Much Kiki, Benedetta, Bolt Enoree
08.11 Woodbine 9 1400 118,5 Da-Sean Gaskin Pondering, Caitlinhergrtness, Love Cervere
20.10 Fort Erie 1 1300 3,7 Da-Sean Gaskin Bolt Enoree, Sea To Air, Ok Speedy
29.08 Woodbine 6 1700 22,4 Jose Campos Queens Command , Blitz, My Girl Sky
03.08 Woodbine 4 1700 2,4 Pietro Moran My Girl Sky, American Women, War Painter

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,5

56.20

Hold Your Breath
4j. dunkelbr S (McKinzie - Illicit Affair)

Trainer: John C. Servis
Besitzer: Main Line Racing Stable, Aval

Abner Adorno

07.12 Aqueduct 1 1200 3,0 Joel Rosario Hold Your Breath, With The Angels, Patricia
12.11 Parx Racing 1 1300 1,9 Abner Adorno Hold Your Breath, You're The One, Dewey 
19.10 Laurel Park 9 1600 6,0 Abner Adorno Amie's Symphony, Flowers For Me, Stop W
18.09 Indiana Downs 8 1600 4,1 Mitchell Murrill Bijou Baby, Watch This Birdie, Polka Polent
04.08 Presque Isle Dow 6 1200 5,3 Abner Adorno Justinqueso, Twirling Beauty, Brindi

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

51.70

Vieux Carre
4j. rotbraun S (Klimt - How's Bayou)

Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: Post Rock Farms

Yabriel O. Ramos

19.12 Laurel Park 3 1600 21,1 Ismerio Villalobos I'm A Cutie Pie, Next Girl, Vieux Carre
13.11 Penn National 2 1600 2,5 Yabriel Ramos Tootaloo Kangaroo, Vieux Carre, Dancing O
25.10 Laurel Park 3 1400 11,8 Yabriel Ramos I'm A Cutie Pie, Kilo Road, Vieux Carre
09.10 Delaware Park 3 1100 5,2 Yabriel Ramos Summer's Comin, Drink This Cup, Vieux Ca
13.09 Delaware Park 1 1200 25,7 Yabriel Ramos Vieux Carre, Big Dreamer, Royal Princess

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
21:56

1300 m
100.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 100.000

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

52.60

S S Sinatra
6j. rotbraun W (Desert Party - S S Factor)

Trainer: Kerry Hohlbein
Besitzer: 3 Reasons Racing

Jevian Toledo

28.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,4 Jevian Toledo S S Sinatra, Northern Flame, Saxton
19.10 Laurel Park 5 1200 3,8 Jevian Toledo Petingas Twin, Paradise Valley, Sunny Bree
21.09 Laurel Park 4 1200 7,2 Jevian Toledo Rominski, Twisted Ride, Heard On Thestree
10.09 Cnl 6 1400 11,9 Brittany Scampton Slam Notion, Bouncer, Con Compania
16.08 Cnl 4 1200 16,8 Brittany Scampton Spikezone, Radical Right, Showstopper Cop

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

55.30

Point Dume
5j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Maya Malibu)

Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser
Besitzer: Bush Racing Stable

Angel Cruz

31.12 Parx Racing 2 1700 3,4 Angel Cruz Call Me Fast, Point Dume, Wild Vine
15.11 Churchill Downs 5 1800 7,0 Tyler Gaffalione Double Your Money, Cadet Corps, Welaka
21.10 Parx Racing 1 1600 5,7 Angel Cruz Point Dume, Irish Cork, Adero
13.09 Delaware Park 1 1670 11,3 Angel Rodriguez Point Dume, Adero, Cadet Corps
15.08 Penn National 6 1700 41,1 David Cora Emmanuel, Spellcast, Boat's A Rockin

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

52.20

One More Scoop
7j. rotbraun W (Uncle Lino - Single Scoop)

Trainer: Michael M. Moore
Besitzer: Hardesty Stables, Kasey K R

Eliseo Ruiz

15.07 Parx Racing 6 1300 6,0 Andrew Wolfsont Far Mo Power, Houghton Shuffle, Scaramou
17.06 Parx Racing 4 1400 3,3 Andrew Wolfsont Speedyness, Big Boys Answer, Far Mo Pow
17.05 Parx Racing 5 1400 4,7 Andrew Wolfsont Far Mo Power, Repo Rocks, Movisitor
15.04 Parx Racing 3 1200 11,1 Andrew Wolfsont Windsor Gold, Debit Card, One More Scoop
31.12 Parx Racing 2 1400 7,3 Andrew Wolfsont Nelson Avenue, One More Scoop, Veeson

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.00

Twisted Ride
7j. rotbraun W (Great Notion - Diva's Gold)

Trainer: Michael M. Moore
Besitzer: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, 

Andy Hernandez

08.12 Parx Racing 1 1300 3,0 Andy Hernandez Twisted Ride, Dropline, Bernie's Mitts
22.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 4,7 Andy Hernandez Petingas Twin, Prince Of Jericho, Subrogate
29.10 Parx Racing 1 1200 ,9 Andy Hernandez Twisted Ride, Bernie's Mitts, Bump N Run
11.10 Laurel Park 2 1200 3,0 Andy Hernandez Slam Notion, Twisted Ride, Haileysfirstnotio
21.09 Laurel Park 2 1200 6,4 Andy Hernandez Rominski, Twisted Ride, Heard On Thestree

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

56.70

Full Moon Madness
6j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - By The Moon)

Trainer: Michelle Nevin
Besitzer: Jay Em Ess Stable

Sheldon Russell

06.12 Aqueduct 5 1200 3,6 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Just Beat The Odds, Acoustic Ave, St. Jude
02.11 Belmont At The Bi 3 1200 2,6 Kendrick Carmouche Damon's Mound, Buccherino, Full Moon Ma
20.09 Parx Racing 2 1300 4,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Buccherino, Full Moon Madness, Maximus 
14.06 Delaware Park 1 1200 1,9 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Full Moon Madness, Buccherino, Damon's 
10.05 Baq 4 1200 4,9 Manuel Franco Whatchatalkinabout, Silver Slugger, Surveill

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

52.20

Latta
5j. dunkelbr W (Audible - Daryanna)

Trainer: Jacinto Solis
Besitzer: Angel Solis

Dexter Haddock

22.12 Parx Racing 1 1670 8,8 Dexter Haddock Latta, Hoku, Duke Of Gloucester
25.11 Parx Racing 3 1700 5,2 Dexter Haddock J D Factor, Duke Of Gloucester, Latta
28.10 Parx Racing 3 1600 10,9 Dexter Haddock Golden Ice, Real Sensation, Latta
11.07 Delaware Park 5 1200 4,0 Dexter Haddock Spikezone, Karan's Notion, On The Mark
26.05 Monmouth Park 5 1200 14,6 Frankie Pennington Buccherino, Subrogate, Dean Delivers

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

52.60

On The Mark
6j. grau/bra W (Anchor Down - Lady Rushmoo

Trainer: Joanne Shankle
Besitzer: Joanne Shankle

Tais Lyapustina

13.12 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,2 Tais Lyapustina On The Mark, Tenebris, Cattivo Ragazzo
11.07 Delaware Park 3 1200 3,9 Tais Lyapustina Spikezone, Karan's Notion, On The Mark
06.06 Laurel Park 1 1200 10,0 Tais Lyapustina On The Mark, Haileysfirstnotion, Radical Rig
04.05 Laurel Park 3 1100 1,9 Tais Lyapustina Talented Man, Smooth B, On The Mark
11.04 Laurel Park 5 1200 1,9 Tais Lyapustina No Cents, Talented Man, Bump N Run

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

54.40

Petingas Twin
5j. rotbraun W (Take Charge Indy - Summer P

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: James C. Wolf

Yedsit Hazlewood

22.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,2 Yedsit Hazlewood Petingas Twin, Prince Of Jericho, Subrogate
19.10 Laurel Park 1 1200 4,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Petingas Twin, Paradise Valley, Sunny Bree
20.08 Delaware Park 4 1200 4,4 Arnaldo Bocachica Bouncer, Howgreatisnate, Karan's Notion
24.07 Charles Town 3 1400 1,7 Arnaldo Bocachica Holy Synchronicity, Play It Loud, Petingas T
29.06 Laurel Park 6 1200 3,5 Sheldon Russell Bouncer, Haileysfirstnotion, Karan's Notion

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.30

Chipotle
4j. rotbraun W (Mitole - Clearwater)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: On Your Left Racing

Raul E. Mena

21.12 Laurel Park 1 1100 4,4 Raul Mena Chipotle, Prince Of Jericho, Showstopper C
29.11 Laurel Park 5 1400 5,6 Jorge Ruiz Zero Blitz, Otter Mischief, Bold Diversion
08.10 Delaware Park 5 1200 1,9 Raul Mena St. Jude, Bouncer, Showstopper Copper
14.09 Delaware Park 4 1200 6,2 Raul Mena Howgreatisnate, Haileysfirstnotion, Spikezo
09.08 Delaware Park 1 1200 ,9 Raul Mena Chipotle, Heard On Thestreet, Yahoo Omar

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

53.10

Dean Delivers
7j. kastanie W (Cajun Breeze - Slick And True)

Trainer: Edward T. Allard
Besitzer: Stonehedge LLC

Mychel J. Sanchez

08.12 Parx Racing 4 1300 22,5 Frankie Pennington Twisted Ride, Dropline, Bernie's Mitts
22.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 21,8 Julio Hernandez Petingas Twin, Prince Of Jericho, Subrogate
19.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 3,3 Horacio Karamanos Petingas Twin, Paradise Valley, Sunny Bree
16.07 Delaware Park 3 1100 ,7 Jaime Rodriguez Smooth B, Sir Wellington, Dean Delivers
28.06 Laurel Park 4 1200 2,7 Jaime Rodriguez Subrogate, Celtic Contender, Caramel Chip

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
22:26

1600 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 10
Rennpreis: 22.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

55.30

Oleg
4j. rotbraun W (Brethren - Sweet Khaleesi)

Trainer: Kieron Magee
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

Gokhan Kocakaya

28.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 6,3 Gokhan Kocakaya Rampagius, Sincerito, Docsgotallthecandy
30.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,5 Gokhan Kocakaya Oleg, World On Fire, D Hopper
14.11 Laurel Park 3 1100 1,7 Carlos Lopez Breezing Up, Ellinger, Oleg
26.10 Laurel Park 4 1100 5,3 Carlos Lopez The Count Is On, Legendary Thunder, Tik T
04.10 Delaware Park 4 1200 1,9 Jose Batista Oneofthegoodguys, Happyflyer, Minister

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.30

Lucked In
6j. kastanie W (Madefromlucky - Tanca)

Trainer: Katharine M. Voss
Besitzer: Chanceland Farm

J.G. Torrealba

06.12 Laurel Park 7 1600 7,0 J.G. Torrealba Bigtonten, Work Hard, Daddy Yankee
07.11 Laurel Park 1 1600 8,6 J.G. Torrealba Lucked In, Keen Surge, Twice Gold
13.09 Laurel Park 7 1400 3,4 Jevian Toledo Strategist, City Panda, Uncle Georgy
19.07 Cnl 1 1600 11,7 Jevian Toledo Lucked In, Set About, Pico Plat
27.06 Laurel Park 11 1100 12,2 Jevian Toledo Salvo Trigger, Mamba Mindset, Moonlit Fros

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

57.20

Doctor's Orders
5j. dunkelbr W (Awesome Slew - Yes It's Valid

Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser
Besitzer: Mason Dixon Stable

Angel Cruz

19.12 Penn National 4 1200 6,8 Angel Cruz My Detroit City, Buzz Adams, Rock Anna R
28.11 Penn National 3 1200 2,3 Angel Cruz Oneofthegoodguys, My Detroit City, Doctor'
29.10 Penn National 6 1670 6,4 Jorge Gonzalez Sanche Uncle Arlys, Malibu Warrior, Myluckeyvalent
11.09 Delaware Park 5 1700 4,2 Gabriel Maldonado Notturno, Hegs, Go Take Charge
21.08 Cnl 6 1700 55,9 Daniel Centeno One Time Willard, Kitodan, Echo Lane

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.90

Happy Jaunt
5j. rotbraun W (Candy Ride - Ducru)

Trainer: Donald H. Barr
Besitzer: Foxglove Stable

Yedsit Hazlewood

27.12 Laurel Park 4 1700 5,1 Angel Cruz Work Hard, Strategist, Bigtonten
13.12 Laurel Park 7 1200 17,0 Angel Cruz Fear Nothing, Do It For Michael, Just For Th
23.11 Laurel Park 3 1600 23,6 Angel Cruz Indy Charges On, Straight To Water, Happy 
17.10 Laurel Park 4 1700 35,1 Angel Cruz Dr. Hyde, Italian Symphony, Rector
05.09 Laurel Park 3 1600 66,2 Weston Hamilton Elusive Image, Baby Oscar, Happy Jaunt

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

57.20

Birravino Blvd
4j. rotbraun W (Street Sense - Spunderful)

Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Yabriel O. Ramos

04.12 Penn National 1 1670 6,1 David Cora Birravino Blvd, Solar Glare, War Code
30.10 Penn National 4 1670 2,8 Daniel Centeno Dangerous Driver, Rocket Night, Donnelly's 
18.10 Laurel Park 3 1700 3,7 Jeiron Barbosa Amazing Bernie, Repeatingofcourse, Birravi
27.09 Laurel Park 4 1600 1,2 Jevian Toledo Speedy Alex, Lightning Boss, Fabelman
24.07 Penn National 2 1600 5,1 Luis Ocasio Sandini, Birravino Blvd, War Commander

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

57.20

Sincerito
5j. rotbraun W (Hoppertunity - Tiara Gold)

Trainer: Giovanni M. Salinas
Besitzer: Giovanni Melendez Salinas

Jevian Toledo

28.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 24,0 Jevian Toledo Rampagius, Sincerito, Docsgotallthecandy
08.12 Parx Racing 3 1200 15,3 Jorge Gonzalez Sanche Aleah Aleah, Guaio, Sincerito
20.11 Penn National 2 1200 2,8 Jorge Gonzalez Sanche Valore, Sincerito, Stifling Heat
30.08 Delaware Park 1 1600 1,7 Carol Cedeno Sincerito, Ray's Blue Wagon, Sidney's Bid
31.07 Delaware Park 2 1600 3,0 Jose Vargas Performance Plus, Sincerito, Jake's Affectio

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

57.20

Amazing Bernie
4j. dunkelbr W (Golden Lad - Lucy Boo)

Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla
Besitzer: Michael Scheffres

Xavier Perez

27.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 20,6 Xavier Perez Work Hard, Strategist, Bigtonten
06.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 17,5 Ricardo Chiappe Bigtonten, Work Hard, Daddy Yankee
23.11 Laurel Park 8 1600 19,1 Jorge Ruiz Indy Charges On, Straight To Water, Happy 
18.10 Laurel Park 1 1700 1,7 Jorge Ruiz Amazing Bernie, Repeatingofcourse, Birravi
18.09 Penn National 6 1600 25,1 Ricardo Chiappe Kissthemoon, Freedom Stance, Bronx Boys

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

57.20

Strategist
4j. kastanie W (Improbable - Skyhawk)

Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon
Besitzer: J R Sanchez Racing Stable L

Tais Lyapustina

27.12 Laurel Park 2 1700 1,8 J.G. Torrealba Work Hard, Strategist, Bigtonten
06.12 Laurel Park 6 1600 2,6 Jevian Toledo Bigtonten, Work Hard, Daddy Yankee
20.11 Charles Town 2 1400 1,9 J. Acosta Masterwork, Strategist, C R's Mandate
05.11 Mvr 8 1670 4,1 Deshawn Parker Ed's Reward, Patriarchal, K Kid
16.10 Charles Town 5 1300 3,9 Jeiron Barbosa Frosty The Giant, Rick'swarmheart, Tour Gu

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 1117.01.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 13

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435713 / ExtID: 303791 / Utc: 17.01.2026 08:53:4417.01.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 13

11
23:05

1200 m
4.000 

Flach

Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
Rennpreis: 4.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

49.00

Nina Neydi
6j. kastanie S (Keen Ice - Singapore Raffles)

Trainer: Hector Panezo
Besitzer: Stud Hnh

Nelson A. Pitti

06.12 Cpr 7 1800 8,0 Michael Castillo Signature Dame, Como Tu, Klint Colors
23.11 Cpr 6 1300 6,0 Michael Castillo Chief Mesa, Smart Eros , Rey Estuardo
25.05 Cpr 7 1400 2,5 Angel Rivas Sol Tan Bonita, Tale Of May, Wonder Lady
06.04 Cpr 7 1300 2,0 Juan Gil Feelgood Factor, Dodi Queen, Sol Tan Boni
01.03 Cpr 1 1300 5,0 Michael Castillo Nina Neydi, For A Reason, Prendelo

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,2

49.00

Clarion
6j. kastanie H [PA] (Strapping Groom - More N

Trainer: Alberto Paz Rodriguez
Besitzer: Stud Campo Azul

Manases Haldar

11.01 Cpr 4 1000 1,6 Yonis Lasso Steel Curtain, Royal Smile , Nikolas Boy (P
14.09 Cpr 1 1200 5,0 Omar Hernandez Jr Clarion , Bibi Boss, Tomasito (PAN)
26.07 Cpr 1 1000 3,0 Omar Hernandez Jr Clarion , Prendelo (PAN), Solfer Light (PAN)
17.07 Cpr 2 1200 1,2 Omar Hernandez Jr Solfer Light , Clarion (PAN), Just War (PAN)
17.04 Cpr 1 1000 1,2 Omar Hernandez Jr Clarion , Laureado (PAN), Jose De La Cruz 

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

54.00

Togo
4j. kastanie H (Thousand Words - Music Thun

Trainer: Pablo R. Torres
Besitzer: Studtriple Play

Michael I. Castillo

03.01 Cpr 6 1300 5,0 Victor Sanchez Big Papa Rubio, Tomasito , Kantuking Pach
29.11 Cpr 5 1000 1,6 Humberto Moreno Kantuking Pacha, Elena De Troya , Nikolas 
23.11 Cpr 5 1300 2,0 Humberto Moreno Chief Mesa, Smart Eros , Rey Estuardo
20.09 Cpr 3 1300 4,0 Lorenzo Lezcano Adage, Bibi Boss, Togo
14.09 Cpr 4 1200 1,2 Lorenzo Lezcano Clarion , Bibi Boss, Tomasito (PAN)

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

52.60

For A Reason
6j. rotbraun H (American Freedom - Yonnie Cr

Trainer: Jose Antonio Perez
Besitzer: Stud Socrates P.

Yonis Lasso

07.12 Cpr 4 1400 8,0 Lorenzo Lezcano Chief Mesa, Arrepinchoso, Tomasito
29.11 Cpr 4 1000 2,0 Lorenzo Lezcano Kantuking Pacha, Elena De Troya , Nikolas 
11.10 Cpr 1 1300 6,0 Lorenzo Lezcano For A Reason, Captain McGhan, Dart
23.08 Cpr 6 1200 2,0 Lorenzo Lezcano Proud Tomas , Prendelo (PAN), Solfer Light
17.08 Cpr 5 1400 2,0 Lorenzo Lezcano Teucro , Klint Colors, Big Papa Rubio

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,6

50.80

Silver Wood
5j. grau/bra S (Raison d'Etat - Camryn's Gem)

Trainer: Luis Magallon
Besitzer: Stud F D M

Luis A. Santos D.

06.12 Cpr 8 1800 2,5 Luis Santos D. Signature Dame, Como Tu, Klint Colors
24.08 Cpr 1 1300 5,0 Luis Santos D. Silver Wood, Feelgood Factor, Vikina
24.07 Cpr 5 1200 1,6 Luis Santos D. La Grande, Lilith , Flint's Dancer
18.05 Cpr 1 1100 1,2 Raymundo Fuentes Silver Wood, La Grande, Elena De Troya
06.04 Cpr 4 1300 1,6 Raymundo Fuentes Feelgood Factor, Dodi Queen, Sol Tan Boni

6
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

50.80

Second Son
6j. dunkelbr H [PA] (Jaguar Paw - Black Magic

Trainer: Ramon Ricardo Ramos
Besitzer: Stud Pals

Camilo Montilla

03.01 Cpr 8 1300 6,0 Camilo Montilla Big Papa Rubio, Tomasito , Kantuking Pach
13.12 Cpr 1 1100 1,6 Camilo Montilla Second Son , Black Winner (PAN), Dream 
22.11 Cpr 3 1300 1,2 Felix Salgado Shine The Light , Torcedor (PAN), Second 
15.11 Cpr 8 1400 7,0 Abdiel Jaen Teucro , Tomasito (PAN), Dart (PAN)
25.10 Cpr 2 1200 1,6 Michael Castillo Captain McGhan, Second Son , Torcedor (P

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

50.80

Feelgood Factor
5j. grau/bra S (The Factor - Adalee)

Trainer: Eligio Ocana
Besitzer: Santa Catalina

Jimmy R. Carrion

04.12 Cpr 1 1200 1,2 Jimmy Carrion Feelgood Factor, Royal Spirit , Dream Hunt
24.08 Cpr 2 1300 2,0 Omar Hernandez Jr Silver Wood, Feelgood Factor, Vikina
18.05 Cpr 5 1400 1,2 Omar Hernandez Jr Signature Dame, Klint Colors, Jaque Doble
06.04 Cpr 1 1300 1,2 Omar Hernandez Jr Feelgood Factor, Dodi Queen, Sol Tan Boni
08.02 Cpr 5 1300 1,2 Omar Hernandez Jr Nina Neydi, Big Papa Rubio, Feelgood Fact

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

52.20

Rey Estuardo
6j. kastanie H (Alternation - Make The Sun Shi

Trainer: Ramon Ricardo Ramos
Besitzer: Stud Ruah

Angel Rivas

07.12 Cpr 9 1400 7,0 Jorge Gonzalez Chief Mesa, Arrepinchoso, Tomasito
23.11 Cpr 3 1300 9,0 Angel Rivas Chief Mesa, Smart Eros , Rey Estuardo
16.11 Cpr 7 1700 8,0 Jimmy Carrion Siegel, Forest Gump , Spectacular Winner (
26.10 Cpr 7 1400 8,0 Said Sanchez Sol Victoreado, Adage, Steel Curtain
12.07 Cpr 5 1400 1,6 Jimmy Carrion Spectacular Winner , First Front, For A Rea

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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12
23:30

1400 m
6.500 

Flach

Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
Rennpreis: 6.500

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

51.70

Sol Dama Blanca
4j. grau/bra S [PA] (Dublin - Beautiful Ally)

Trainer: Rodolfo Amaya
Besitzer: J.M.G.

Jimmy R. Carrion

10.01 Cpr 3 1100 2,0 Ariosto Delgado Sol Kimby , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Sol Da
18.12 Cpr 1 1200 1,2 Ariosto Delgado Sol Dama Blanca , Lluvia De Oro V (PAN), 
06.12 Cpr 2 1000 1,2 Ariosto Delgado Bravisima , Sol Dama Blanca (PAN), Foreve
30.11 Cpr 5 1200 1,2 Ariosto Delgado Freyja , Bamberosky (PAN), Avril (PAN)
16.11 Cpr 3 1200 1,6 Ariosto Delgado Miss Elisabeth , Botikaria (PAN), Sol Dama 

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

49.90

Candy's Winner
4j. grau/bra S [PA] (I Am The King - Goldicoco

Trainer: Brigido Vergara Galvez
Besitzer: Colorado Stable

Johan Garibaldo

10.01 Cpr 4 1100 1,6 Johan Garibaldo Sol Kimby , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Sol Da
27.12 Cpr 4 1300 9,0 Johan Garibaldo Carabina , La Negra Celia (PAN), Magic Dre
06.12 Cpr 6 1700 2,5 Jose Samudio Profecia V , Infinity Coding (PAN), Royal Pri
22.11 Cpr 8 1400 7,0 Jose Samudio Atenea , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Royal Pri
15.11 Cpr 5 1100 5,0 Michael Castillo Atheyna , Buena Vibra (PAN), Legacy's Win

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

49.90

Bravisima
4j. kastanie S [PA] (Salustio - Nina Brava)

Trainer: Rafael P. Fernandez
Besitzer: Stud Full House

Nelson A. Pitti

27.12 Cpr 6 1300 2,5 Victor Sanchez Carabina , La Negra Celia (PAN), Magic Dre
14.12 Cpr 5 1100 2,0 Obeth Benitez Acapelosky , Infinity Coding (PAN), La Negr
06.12 Cpr 1 1000 5,0 Obeth Benitez Bravisima , Sol Dama Blanca (PAN), Foreve
28.09 Cpr 9 1300 10,0 Omar Hernandez Jr Royal Princess , Infinity Coding (PAN), Athe
30.08 Cpr 9 1200 8,0 Obeth Benitez Buena Vibra , Profecia V (PAN), Miss Elisab

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,6

49.00

La Tigramariposa
4j. kastanie S [PA] (El Tigre Mono - Blameitont

Trainer: Norman Frazier Ocampo
Besitzer: Stud El Dorado

Humberto Haldar

10.01 Cpr 2 1100 6,0 Said Sanchez Sol Kimby , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Sol Da
27.12 Cpr 8 1300 2,0 Said Sanchez Carabina , La Negra Celia (PAN), Magic Dre
14.12 Cpr 8 1100 5,0 Juan Arosemena Acapelosky , Infinity Coding (PAN), La Negr
30.11 Cpr 6 1200 2,0 Mario Jones Salam Aleikum , Smart Lady (PAN), Infinity 
22.11 Cpr 2 1400 2,5 Mario Jones Atenea , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Royal Pri

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

49.00

Isamoi
4j. kastanie S [PA] (Prince Atlantis - The Blond

Trainer: Vladimir Diaz
Besitzer: D.C.D.L

Camilo Montilla

10.01 Cpr 7 1100 7,0 Victor Sanchez Sol Kimby , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Sol Da
27.12 Cpr 9 1300 7,0 Laurentino Lopez Carabina , La Negra Celia (PAN), Magic Dre
14.12 Cpr 9 1100 9,0 Laurentino Lopez Acapelosky , Infinity Coding (PAN), La Negr
06.12 Cpr 4 1700 7,0 Laurentino Lopez Profecia V , Infinity Coding (PAN), Royal Pri
22.11 Cpr 6 1400 6,0 Laurentino Lopez Atenea , La Tigramariposa (PAN), Royal Pri

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,2

49.90

La Negra Celia
4j. kastanie S [PA] (Leave The Light On - Star 

Trainer: Luis A Paz Rodriguez De Obar
Besitzer: Stud Dani Sam

Ariosto Delgado

27.12 Cpr 2 1300 1,6 Abdiel Jaen Carabina , La Negra Celia (PAN), Magic Dre
14.12 Cpr 3 1100 8,0 Abdiel Jaen Acapelosky , Infinity Coding (PAN), La Negr
15.11 Cpr 4 1100 2,0 Ariosto Delgado Atheyna , Buena Vibra (PAN), Legacy's Win
18.10 Cpr 2 1100 7,0 Amir Mendoza Kris Taz , La Negra Celia (PAN), Royal Prin
20.09 Cpr 6 1000 10,0 Abdiel Jaen Queen Spirit , Kris Taz (PAN), Salam Aleiku

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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13
23:55

1100 m
2.300 

Flach

Simulcast from Presidente Remon Panama
Rennpreis: 2.300

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

49.90

Gran Maestre
5j. rotbraun H (Wicked Strong - Tara Road)

Trainer: Eligio Ocana
Besitzer: Pacheco

Humberto Haldar

10.01 Cpr 4 1200 2,0 Humberto Haldar Jose De La Cruz , Rey Momo (PAN), Sol Pr
29.11 Cpr 6 1000 2,5 Angel Rivas Kantuking Pacha, Elena De Troya , Nikolas 
23.11 Cpr 3 1000 1,2 Angel Rivas Elena De Troya , Sol Alazan (PAN), Gran M
06.09 Cpr 1 1100 4,0 Amir Mendoza Gran Maestre, Mega Glorious, El Navegant
16.08 Cpr 3 1100 2,5 Angel Rivas Gallivanting, De Cache, Gran Maestre

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

50.80

Rey Momo
7j. kastanie H [PA] (Storm Treasure - Martes D

Trainer: Carlos Smith M.
Besitzer: Smith, Jr.

Ismael Velasquez

10.01 Cpr 2 1200 5,0 Ismael Velasquez Jose De La Cruz , Rey Momo (PAN), Sol Pr
03.01 Cpr 6 1000 9,0 Ismael Velasquez Doble Vino, Jose De La Cruz , Sayath
27.12 Cpr 9 1400 8,0 Angel Rivas Smart Eros , Forest Gump (ARG), Arranque
29.11 Cpr 4 1700 2,5 Angel Rivas Torcedor , Big Papa Rubio, Golden Child (P
22.11 Cpr 6 1300 7,0 Angel Rivas Shine The Light , Torcedor (PAN), Second 

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

49.90

Sol Predilecto
6j. rotbraun H [PA] (Indiano - Astoria)

Trainer: Roberto A. Castillo
Besitzer: Just Dreams Racing

Jose Valdes

10.01 Cpr 3 1100 2,5 Jose Valdes Chacun, Lewandowski , Sol Predilecto (PAN
18.12 Cpr 9 1000 8,0 Amelin Cruz Nube Diez , Marine War (PAN), Dart (PAN)
23.08 Cpr 7 1200 5,0 Luis Quiroz Proud Tomas , Prendelo (PAN), Solfer Light
24.07 Cpr 1 1000 2,0 Amir Mendoza Sol Predilecto , Ofi, Gran Jefe Blanco (PAN)
06.07 Cpr 2 1300 5,0 Amir Mendoza Dancer War , Sol Predilecto (PAN), Chacun

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,6

49.90

Nube Diez
5j. rotbraun H [PA] (Forever Fixed - Colonia D

Trainer: Ariel Alexis Gutierrez
Besitzer: Stud Alaia

Johan Garibaldo

11.01 Cpr 1 1100 2,0 Jamal Uelva Nube Diez , Basharat (PAN), Kallavesi (PA
04.01 Cpr 5 1300 5,0 Moises Gonzalez Forest Gump , Pana Man, Chacun
18.12 Cpr 1 1000 2,5 Jamal Uelva Nube Diez , Marine War (PAN), Dart (PAN)
08.11 Cpr 7 1100 20,0 Michael Castillo Nikolas Boy , Merequetengue, Royal Spirit (
23.08 Cpr 8 1200 7,0 Michael Castillo Proud Tomas , Prendelo (PAN), Solfer Light

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

51.70

Sol Preferente
5j. rotbraun H (Jimmy Creed - Querida)

Trainer: Roberto A. Castillo
Besitzer: Stud Kung Hey

Jimmy R. Carrion

10.01 Cpr 3 1200 5,0 Jimmy Carrion Jose De La Cruz , Rey Momo (PAN), Sol Pr
03.01 Cpr 8 1000 1,6 Manases Haldar Doble Vino, Jose De La Cruz , Sayath
12.10 Cpr 6 1100 6,0 Obeth Benitez Steel Curtain, Eagle In Charge, Enomao
27.09 Cpr 7 1100 1,2 Manases Haldar Nomada, Panama Rhumba, Campbell's Wor
14.09 Cpr 2 1200 7,0 Jimmy Carrion El Navegante, Sol Preferente, Nomada

6
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

52.60

It's A Hot One
5j. rotbraun H (Mr Louise - Best Efforts)

Trainer: Roberto A. Castillo
Besitzer: Stud Kung Hey

Luis Corrales

10.01 Cpr 5 1100 6,0 Ariosto Delgado Gallivanting, Sol Catire Bello , Sin Miedo Al 
14.12 Cpr 6 1300 8,0 Ariosto Delgado De Chambeau , Tizzy Indy, Lumpkin (ARG)
30.10 Cpr 6 1300 5,0 Ismael Velasquez Esa Fragancia , Lumpkin (ARG), Nomada
27.09 Cpr 6 1100 4,0 Jamal Uelva Nomada, Panama Rhumba, Campbell's Wor
14.09 Cpr 6 1200 5,0 Luis Corrales El Navegante, Sol Preferente, Nomada

7
Box: 7
ML: 2,2

49.00

Nebraska
5j. kastanie S [PA] (Wisemans Cure - Rosa Pa

Trainer: Norman Frazier Ocampo
Besitzer: El Gran Mena

Allan Mendoza

11.12 Cpr 7 1100 5,0 Said Sanchez Lilith , Kira (PAN), Sol Premier (PAN)
13.11 Cpr 4 1000 5,0 Mario Jones Kiss Gabriela , Lilith (PAN), Kira (PAN)
08.11 Cpr 1 1100 1,2 Mario Jones Nebraska , Beyonce S. (PAN), White Shine 
16.10 Cpr 3 1100 1,2 Mario Jones Personal Tiz , Chiquita Amada (PAN), Nebr
25.09 Cpr 2 1100 1,6 Mario Jones Kira , Nebraska (PAN), Black War (PAN)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


